



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

HABEAS CORPUS WRIT PETITION No. - 691 of 2025

Smt Arushi Khanna And Another

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 5 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Satish Kumar Mishra, Spriha Pandey
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Alok Singh, G.A.

Court No. - 53

HON'BLE SANDEEP JAIN, J.

None present for the petitioners, Sri Alok Singh learned counsel for the respondent No.7 is present.

List this matter after six weeks as fresh.

(Sandeep Jain,J.)

April 17, 2026
Himanshu